508870359 11/14/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI632589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
BRITISH COLUMBIA CANCER AGENCY	03/21/2023		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20892

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16864479				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3014800272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (301)480-0272
Email: edison@nih.gov
Correspondent Name: DEITR Director

Address Line 1: NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources

(DEITR)

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20892

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Carolyn MosbySIGNATURE:Carolyn MosbyDATE SIGNED:11/14/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=16864479#page1.tiff

PATENT 508870359 REEL: 069359 FRAME: 0140

Patent Docket Number: 16-0004-03 Invention Report Number: 1766801-16-0004

License to the United States Government

Generated on 03/21/2023 with iEdison

Sign and su	ıbmit the exed	uted documen	t to the app	ropriate funding	g agency	(e.g. upload ir	n iEdison).			
Title of Inve	ention: <u>Hete</u>	rocyclic Com	pounds for	Cancer Imag	ing and	Treatment a	nd Methods	for their u	se.	
Inventor(s)	:Raymond	Andersen,	Javier :	Fernandez,	Jian	Kunzhong,	Marianne	Sadar,	Nasrin	Mawji,
Carmen B	Banuelos									
U.S. Filing/	/Issue Date:	05/01/202	0							
Patent or A	Application S	erial No.: 16	/864,479							
Grant/Cont	tract Numbe	r(s): <u>R01 CA</u>	105304			_				
Foreign Ap	oplications fi	ed/intended i	n (countrie	es):						
at 37 CFR	401.14, FA	R 52.227-11	or FAR 5	ention under 3 2.227-12 (if a nited States (pplicat	ole) which are	included ar	mong the	terms of	•
United continue. 2. All oth	d States the uations in pa ner rights ac	invention deart, and in any	escribed in y and all pa Governme	ocable, paid-un any patent atents and re- ent by reasoned.	applica	ation and in a	any and all on throughou	divisions, ut the wor	continua ld; and	itions, and
The Gover		ereby grante	d an irrev	ocable powe	r to ins	pect and ma	ke copies o	f the abo	ve-identii	ied patent
Signed this	S 21		da	ay of March	/r-			, 20	23	
By Patric	ck Rebstein				<u>L</u>	Roll				
(Insti	itutional Bus	iness Official)		(Sigr	ature)				

PATENT REEL: 069359 FRAME: 0141

Title | Senior Manager, Intellectual Property

675 West 10th Avenue

(Business Address)

Vancouver BC V5Z 1L3
(City/State/Zipcode)

Αt

For BRITISH COLUMBIA CANCER AGENCY (Grantee/Contractor Organization)